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PROCEDURE

71280FOR (April 2022)

INCI/PCPC

Water (Aqua)

1,3-Propanediol

Aqua, Lactic Acid, Propanediol,
Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid,
Gluconic Acid

Water ( Aqua), Sodium Hydroxide

PEG-6 Caprylic/Capric
Glycerides
Propanediol,Aqua,Rubus
Fruticosus Fruit Extract,Citric
Acid

Glycerin,Aqua,Centella Asiatica

Extract,Sodium
Benzoate,Potassium Sorbate

D

TRADE NAME SUPPLIER
Iscaguard IAF Lemmel
Softigen® 767 IOl Chemicals
SCULPUP™ Provital
ASIATIC CENTELLA- Provital
ECO
TOTAL

1. In a clean beaker ,add the ingredients one by one under stirring.
2. Wait for homogeneity between each addition.

CONTROL

Appearance: Clear Yellow Liquid.

pH: 5,5-6,5

Stability Test: 3 months at 50°C, 40°C and RT.

DIRECTIONS
On dry skin, Apply and massage on body parts where extra volume is desired.

* °  TARGET

All skin types.

Do Care
§ ': » . r
. X
w/w %
84,20
5,00
1,50
1,30
5,00
2,00
1,00
100,00
NATURAL ORIGIN
CONTENT (ISO 16128)
95%
EWG
1-2
COMPLIANCE
CHINA Q

IECIC LISTED

This information is based on Provital present knowledge and experience. However, Provital does not warrant its fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability,
performance, safety, microbiological profile or freedom from patent infringement. It is not a commercial formulation and has not been subjected to extensive testing.

It is the customer’s responsibility and obligation to carefully test any formulations before use. Provital shall not be responsible for consequential, indirect or incidental

damages (including loss of profits) of any kind. All warranties, indemnities or liabilities implied or expressed by law are hereby excluded by Provital to the full extent

permitted by law.
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